OP \$40.00 4576277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM507755

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutrisystem SBD, LLC		02/16/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBD Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	600 Office Center Drive
City:	Ft. Washington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19034
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4576277	STRATEGIC SNACKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-2586

Email: trademarks@klehr.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Lori

Address Line 1: 1835 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Lori
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Lori/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Formation 12-11-15 as amended#page1.tif source=Certificate of Formation 12-11-15 as amended#page2.tif source=Certificate of Formation 12-11-15 as amended#page3.tif source=Certificate of Formation 12-11-15 as amended#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0936

900483292

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NUTRISYSTEM SBD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5905758 8100
SR# 20151318634
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JETTRY W. BUSICER, Secretary of Sizie

Authentication: 10606184

Date: 12-14-15

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:59 PM 12/11/2015
FILED 04:59 PM 12/11/2015
SR 20151318634 - File Number 5905738

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NUTRISYSTEM SBD, LLC

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Nutrisystem SBD, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III

The Company shall, to the fullest extent permitted or required by the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have the power to indemnify under the Act from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities or other matters referred to in or covered by the Act, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Limited Liability Company Agreement, vote of the members or disinterested officers or otherwise, both as to action in an official capacity and as to action in another capacity, while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be an officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such person. Any repeal or modification of this Article III shall not adversely affect any right or protection of an indemnified person of the Company existing immediately prior to such repeal or modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set her hand and seal this 11th day of December 2015.

Derise Bergner, Authorized Person

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUTRISYSTEM SBD, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUTRISYSTEM SBD, LLC" TO "SBD
ENTERPRISES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 4:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

PATE OF THE PATE O

5905758 8100 SR# 20160854701

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Blustock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201840613

Date: 02-16-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:34 PM 02/16/2016
FILED 04:34 PM 02/16/2016
SR 20160854701 - File Number 5905758

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:	Nutrisystem SBD, LLC	
			
The Certificate	of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby	am
The name of the li	mited liablity company is ar	nended to read: SBD Enterprises, LLC	
IN WITNESS '	WHEREOF, the under	signed have executed this Certifi	cate
the 16th	day of February	, A.D. <u>201</u>	6
	By:	Denist Burne	٦,
	By:	Hust Bugne Authorized Person(s)	1
			1
		Authorized Person(s) ne: Denise Bergner Print or Type	

D£084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 01/29/2019